St. Johns Public Schools St. Johns, Michigan Minutes of Special Meeting of the Board of Education Held on October 5, 2020

The St. Johns Board of Education met virtually/online for a Special Meeting on Monday, October 5, 2020. President Darragh called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

ZOOM Meeting url:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89279275628?pwd=QUFGRnMxSGlhL1ZmVTFOMUJya E5PZz09

Members Present: Darragh, Drabek, Hallead, Jackson, Nelson, and Watson.

ATTENDANCE

Members Absent: Dedyne, Student Representative Kiel.

President Darragh appointed Member Nelson as acting secretary for the meeting.

ACTING SECRETARY APPOINTED

Motion by Vice President Drabek, with support by Member Jackson that the St. Johns Board of Education approve the agenda as presented. Motion passed unanimously via a 6-0 roll call vote.

AGENDA APPROVAL

Motion by Member Jackson, with support by Member Hallead that the St. Johns Board of Education approve the minutes from the regular meeting held on September 28, 2020. Motion unanimously approved via a 6-0 roll call vote.

APPROVAL OF BOARD MINUTES

There were none.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Superintendent Palmer shared his plan for learning modes for the 2nd trimester, and shared some suggestions to include additional staff in the process. Several Board of Education members expressed their thoughts and concerns about the plan.

PROCESS FOR PLANNING FOR 2ND
TRIMESTER LEARNING
MODES

DISCUSSION ITEMS

Director of Business and Finance Kelly Corbett provided a brief overview of the 2020-2021 Fiscal year budget.

2020-2021 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET

Motion by Member Hallead, with support by Member Nelson that the St. Johns Board of Education go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussing upcoming negotiations. Motion passed unanimously via a 6-0 roll call vote at 7:34 p.m.

MOVE INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Board of Education returned to open session at 8:27 p.m.

RETURN TO OPEN SESSION

President Darragh adjourned the meeting at 8:29 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

Respectfully submitted,

Alan Nelson, Acting Secretary, St. Johns Board of Education Minutes submitted by: Michelle Gorby, Recording Secretary